504964196 06/18/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5010942

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LAXMI STEBBINS WORDHAM	10/02/2017
KATHARINE MCGUINN MOTLEY	10/04/2017
ELIANE CORDIA VAN REESEMA	10/04/2017
CORNELIS JOSEPHUS VAN BECKHOVEN	10/05/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HYLONOME LLC
Street Address:	132 WATER STREET, 3RD FLOOR
City:	NORWALK
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06854

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16010676

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (503)972-9115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (503) 224-6655
Email: amy@khpatent.com
Correspondent Name: DAVID BOURGEAU

Address Line 1: 520 S.W. YAMHILL STREET, SUITE 200

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HYN.301CON1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID BOURGEAU
SIGNATURE:	/David Bourgeau/
DATE SIGNED:	06/18/2018

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=20171002 20171004 20171004 20171005 SIGNED Assignment to HYLONOME LLC HYN301#page1.tif source=20171002 20171004 20171004 20171005 SIGNED Assignment to HYLONOME LLC HYN301#page2.tif source=20171002 20171004 20171004 20171005 SIGNED Assignment to HYLONOME LLC HYN301#page3.tif

PATENT 504964196 REEL: 046117 FRAME: 0457

source=20171002 20171004 20171004 20171005 SIGNED Assignment to HYLONOME LLC HYN301#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 046117 FRAME: 0458 **ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, we, Laxmi Stebbins WORDHAM of Larchmont, New York, Katharine

McGuinn MOTLEY of Rowayton, Connecticut, Eliane Cordia van REESEMA of Rowayton.

Connecticut, and Cornelis Josephus van BECKHOVEN of Haghorst, Netherlands, have

invented certain improvements in an invention entitled EQUINE PERFORMANCE

TRACKING AND MONITORING SYSTEM, for which we filed U.S. Patent Application Serial

No. 15/721,187 on September 29, 2017, which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Patent

Application Serial No. 62/448,653, filed January 20, 2017; and

WHEREAS, HYLONOME LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having its

principal place of business in Norwalk, Connecticut, is desirous of acquiring an interest

therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which hereby are acknowledged, we, Laxmi Stebbins WORDHAM, Katharine

McGuinn MOTLEY, Eliane Cordia van REESEMA, and Cornelis Josephus van

BECKHOVEN, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign, and

transfer, to HYLONOME LLC, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the

invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and

the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted

therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign

countries, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, reissues, substitutions, and

extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and

any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to

HYLONOME LLC, as the assignee of our entire right, title, and interest in and to the same,

for the sole use of HYLONOME LLC, and its successors and assigns.

Page 1 of 4

Assignment to HYLONOME LLC

Serial No.: 15/721,187; Attorney Docket: HYN,301

PATENT **REEL: 046117 FRAME: 0459** 

Further, we hereby covenant and agree to and with HYLONOME LLC, and its successors and assigns, at the time of execution and delivery of this document, that we are the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and the above-identified patent application, and that the same are unencumbered, and that we have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to HYLONOME LLC, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, substitution, and extension applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to HYLONOME LLC, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid HYLONOME LLC, and its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hered	unto set my hand this <u> </u>
<u></u>	Dordia Wordlan
Witness: Bralley Neuberth	Laxmi Stebbins WORDHAM
Signature:	
Name: Bradley Neuberth	····
Address: <u>132 W.ter St, 35º F1</u>	
City & State: To South Norwalk, CT	•••

Page 2 of 4 - Assignment to HYLONOME LLC

Serial No.: 15/721,187; Attorney Docket: HYN.301

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have here	unto set my hand this	<u>Yh</u>	day of
<u>October</u> , 2017.	Kathanne McGuinn MC		
Witness:	Katilalinie McGdiilli Mc		
Signature:	<b></b>		
Name: OARIAD AR Fore	<del></del>		
Address: 31 Linden 11ts			•
City & State: Norwall, CT 068	S1		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have here , 2017.	unto set my hand this	SEMA	day of
Witness:			
Signature:			
Name: Volckert van Reesema	<b></b>		
Address: <u>5 st james place</u> Norwalk ct 06853	<b></b> .		

City & State:\_\_\_

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto se	13.42
Come	olis Josephus van BECKHOVEN
Wilness:	J. J
a surviv	A stranger of the stranger of
Signature: McBa	weething /
20 3 3	*
Name: Myrian Nan Belkhoen.	. va Niegen
Barto Latio	<b>(</b> ∤
Address: 1) Ladanca da Qal / f	
City & State: 5089 11 Haghan	<i></i>
Netherlands.	

Assignment to HYLONOME LLC Serial No.: 15/721,187; Attorney Docket: HYN.301 Page 4 of 4

**PATENT REEL: 046117 FRAME: 0462** 

**RECORDED: 06/18/2018**